Profitability
For A/S Storebælt, the traffic forecast means that the
bridge’s repayment period will be shortened by one year,
i.e. 31 years from the opening year. On the basis of the
negative fair value adjustment, Øresundsbro Konsortiet
achieved a lower equity, which means later dividend pay-
ments to the owner companies. The consequences are
that the repayment period in respect of the bridge has
been reduced by one year and now constitutes 34 years.

For A/S Øresund a combination of A/S Storebælt’s prof-
it trend and joint taxation between the Group’s compa-
nies means that the repayment period will be shortened
by one year to 49 years.

Turnover from the road link across Storebælt totals
DKK 2,450  million

Despite the economic situation, Sund & Bælt’s EBIT
increased by DKK 133 million on the year

During the year under review, DKK 1.5 billion was re-
paid on A/S Storebælt’s interest-bearing net debt,
which totalled DKK 27.6 billion at year end 2011

The effect of value adjustments on the results

	 Consolidated
	 income statement		  Proforma
	 according to	 Fair value	 Income
	 Annual Report	 adjustment	 statement

Operating profit
(EBIT)		  2,277.2		  2,277.2
Net financials, total		  -3,721.7	 2,117.8	 -1,603.9
Profit/loss before share of
 jointly managed company	 -1,444.5	 2,117.8	 673.3
Profit/loss from jointly
managed company		  -533.2	 670.8	 137.6
Profit before value
adjustment and tax			   2,788.6	 810.9
Fair value adjustment			   -2,788.6	 -2,788.6
Loss before tax		  -1,977.7		  -1,977.7
Tax		  495.4		  495.4
Loss for the year		  -1,482.3		  -1,482.3

Annual  R eport  2011 Manage me nt’s  re po rt4

Traffic
Traffic on Storebælt’s road link rose by 3.1 per cent on
the year. Passenger traffic rose by 2.7 per cent while lor-
ry traffic rose by 6.5 per cent. During the year under re-
view, 10.8 million vehicles crossed Storebælt, corre-
sponding to an average of 29,628 vehicles per day. Of
this, 26,337 were passenger cars, vans or motorcycles.